MAYOR LINDA GORTON h‘ LEX I N GTO N

CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E.
DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gotton
County @ cl
LT -
FROM: { N/
“hatles H. Martin, P.E., Director

Division of Water Quality
DATE: November 4, 2019
SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 (Final) — Firethomn Detention Basin Water Quality Improvements

Contract # 149-2019
Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Otder No. 1 (FINAL) to the agreement
with Trademark Excavating Co. LLC for the Firethorn Detention Basin Water Quality Improvements project,
decreasing the contract price by the sum of § 22,000.00 from $ 115,000.00 to $ 93,000.00.

Why are you requesting?

"The requested change is for the deletion of bid items that were not necessary for the project completion.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is:  N/A
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

N/A

Martin / Albright

200 East Main &1.. Lexinglon, KY 40507 / £59.268.3133 Flone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingionky.gov



